Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg (Renewable Energy Hamburg) e.V. Wexstraße 7, 20355 Hamburg Telefon: 040 – 694573-0 Telefax: 040 – 694573-29



### Membership application for the Association for Supporting the Renewable Energy Hamburg Cluster Agency (Verein zur Förderung des Clusters Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V.) – EEHH e.V.

I / we would like to apply for membership of Verein zur Förderung des Clusters Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V.

Business name / institution	
Street No.	
Post code, town/city	
Telephone switchboard	Fax
Email	Website
Company proprietors:	

I/we am/are a member of\*:

□ Logistik-Initiative Hamburg e.V.

 $\Box$  Hamburg Aviation e.V.

- □ Maritimes Cluster Norddeutschland e.V.
- \* Double memberships in one of the above-mentioned cluster organisations are classified in accordance with the currently applicable contribution regulations of EEHH e.V. Current membership in one of the above-mentioned cluster agencies is required. Any changes must be promptly reported. A cross-check will be carried out with the cluster management of the respective cluster agency. If the membership in the other cluster agency is terminated, an recategorisation into the appropriate contribution category of EEHH will be made as of the beginning of the next year, if the double membership is not also terminated with EEHH within the required notice period. Double membership in accordance with these terms and conditions is only possible for companies and institutions which were not already a regular member of EEHH e.V. within 36 months before submitting the application for double membership.

Our number of employees in Hamburg / the Hamburg metropolitan region:

- □ 1 3
   □ 51 100

   □ 4 20
   □ 101 250

   □ 21 50
   □ 251 or more
- □ I/we am/are a start-up (company established within the past 24 months. No company with more than 250 employees holds a share in excess of 50% in our start-up).
- □ I agree to my information and data being electronically collected and stored for the processing of my application. Please note: You may withdraw your consent at any time with effect from that time forward by e-mail to kontakt@eehh.de.

I/we shall pay the annual membership contribution in accordance with the Contribution Regulations of Verein zur Förderung des Clusters Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V. after receiving an invoice.

I/we are aware of the provisions on membership in Verein zur Förderung des Clusters Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V., as set out in the current Articles of Association.

I/we confirm the correctness of the data specified above:

Place, date legally binding signature (multiple signatures in the case of joint authority to represent the company)

By **providing my/our personal data**, I/we explicitly agree that the personal data collected with the membership application, in particular name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, will be stored (including identification with respect to third parties), used and further processed by Renewable Energy Hamburg (Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e. V.). The use and further processing (possibly including disclosure to third parties) shall occur exclusively for the purpose of fulfilling the corporate purposes of EEHH e.V. as detailed in its articles of association.

At the same time I/we acknowledge that I/we am/are entitled under Article 15 GDPR to a **right to receive information** at any time on the storage, use and further processing of my/our data. At the same time, I/we confirm that I/we am/are aware of the right to **rectification**, **erasure and blocking** at any time of the personal data made available by me/us in accordance with Article 17 GDPR. I/we have been explicitly informed of my/our right to **withdraw** my/our consent to the storage, use and further processing of the personal data provided by me/us.

### Please send your completed and signed application form by fax, email or post to:

Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V., Wexstraße 7, 20355 Hamburg

Telefax: 040 - 694573-29, E-Mail: claudia.jende@eehh.de

To enable the Executive Board of Verein zur Förderung des Clusters Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V. to make a decision regarding your membership application, please also fill in the following **questionnaire with supplementary information about your company**.

# Questionnaire for the membership application to Verein zur Förderung des Clusters Erneuerbare Energien Hamburg e.V.

Invoice address (if different from the above address)

Company / institution

Address supplement

Street / No.

Post code / town/city

Order number

#### Contact regarding membership:

Title	Selection	First name	
Surname			
Position			
Tel.		Mob.	
Email			

#### Contact for please select an option

Title	Selection	First name	
Surname			
Sumame			
Position			
Tel.		Mob.	
Email			

#### Contact for please select an option

Title	Selection	First name	
Surname			
Sumanie			
Position			
Tel.		Mob.	
Email			

- 1. 2. 3.
- 4. 5.

## Your products and services in the area of renewable energies / hydrogen

1.	
1. 2.	
3.	

### Your references for companies / institutions in the area of renewable energies / hydrogen

2. 3.

1.

### We operate in the following industry(ies):

Please select an option	Please select an option
Please select an option	Please select an option

### Is your company interested in international activities and issues?

□ yes

Please contact me or first name surname, telephone, email in this regard.

### Your expectations / goals regarding your membership in EEHH

1.	
2.	

## 3.

### We learned about EEHH e.V. through:

Recommendation  $\Box$  by company / person:

Media  $\Box$  through:

Other  $\Box$  through:

### Many thanks for your support!